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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Features
•	 Passband of 5850 MHz
•	 17.7 GHz to 23.55 GHz Passband
•	 WR-42 UG Cover Flanges
•	 Min rejection 65 dB at 10 to 15 GHz

•	 Min rejection 65 dB at 25.25 to 31 GHz
•	 Maximum Insertion Loss of 0.5 dB
•	 Max Power (CW) 100 Watts

Applications
•	 Radar Systems
•	 Test and Measurement

•	 Satellite Communications
•	 Instrumentation

•	 Automotive Radar Systems 

.

Description
The PE-W42F011 is a WR-42 bandpass filter with UG Cover Flanges. The pass band is 5850 MHz, or 17.7 to 23.55 GHz. 
Implementing a waveguide design, the filter has excellent rejection of 65 dB minimum at 10 to 15 GHz and 65 dB minimum at 
25.25 to 31 GHz, or about 2700 MHz and 1700 MHz from the band edge. It has a maximum insertion loss of 0.5 dB. 

Configuration
Passband	 Band Pass
Flange 1	 WR-42 
Flange 2	 WR-42 

Electrical Specifications (Values at 25°C, sea level)

	 Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Units	
Passband Frequency Range	 17.7	 -	 23.55	  GHz	
Insertion Loss			   0.5 	 dB	
Passband VSWR			   1.2:1		
Input Power			   100 	 Watts	
Peak Power			   3 	 kWatts	
Lowband Rejection at 15 GHz	 65			   dB	
 Highband Rejection at 25.25 GHz	 65			   dB	
. 		

Mechanical Specifications

Size
Length	 2.56 in [65.02 mm]
Width	 0.88 in [22.35 mm] 
Height	 0.88 in [22.35 mm]
.

Weight	 0.095 lbs [43.09 g]

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, 
inventory and certifications: Bandpass Waveguide Filter With WR-42 Interface Operating from 17.7 GHz to 23.55 GHz PE-
W42F011
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Flange 1
Waveguide Size	 WR-42
Flange Material and Plating	 Aluminum, Silver
Flange 1 Type	 UG Cover 

Flange 2
Waveguide Size	 WR-42
Flange Material and Plating	 Aluminum, Silver
Flange 2 Type	 UG Cover 

Compliance Certifications (see product page for current document)	

Plotted and Other Data
Notes:	
•	 Values at 25 °C, sea level

Bandpass Waveguide Filter With WR-42 Interface Operating from 17.7 GHz to 23.55 GHz from Pasternack Enterprises has 
same day shipment for domestic and International orders. Our RF, microwave and millimeter wave products maintain a 99.4% 
availability and are part of the broadest selection in the industry.

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, 
inventory and certifications: Bandpass Waveguide Filter With WR-42 Interface Operating from 17.7 GHz to 23.55 GHz PE-
W42F011

URL: https://www.pasternack.com/wr-42-bandpass-waveguide-filter-ug-pass-band-pe-w42f011-p.aspx

 
 
 

PE-W42F011

PE-W42F011  REV 1.0

Bandpass Waveguide Filter With WR-42 Interface 
Operating from 17.7 GHz to 23.55 GHz

mailto:sales%40pasternack.com?subject=
mailto:techsupport%40pasternack.com?subject=Technical%20Support
https://www.pasternack.com/wr-42-bandpass-waveguide-filter-ug-pass-band-pe-w42f011-p.aspx
https://www.pasternack.com/wr-42-bandpass-waveguide-filter-ug-pass-band-pe-w42f011-p.aspx
https://www.pasternack.com/wr-42-bandpass-waveguide-filter-ug-pass-band-pe-w42f011-p.aspx
https://www.pasternack.com/wr-42-bandpass-waveguide-filter-ug-pass-band-pe-w42f011-p.aspx
https://www.pasternack.com/wr-42-bandpass-waveguide-filter-ug-pass-band-pe-w42f011-p.aspx


-
Pasternack does not make 

3

W
eb

si
te

: w
w

w
.P

as
te

rn
ac

k.
co

m
 

Ph
on

e:
 1

.8
66

.7
27

.8
37

6 
| 1

.9
49

.2
61

.1
92

0

53
91

9

 
2.

55
9

65
.0

0
 

2X
.1

57
4.

00

 
.6

40
16

.2
6

 

 
.6

70
17

.0
2

 

.8
82

22
.4

0

 
.1

70
4.

32
 

 
.4

20
10

.6
7

 4X
.1

18
3.

00
 T

H
R

U
 H

O
LE

S

2X
 W

R
-4

2 
W

AV
EG

U
ID

E
U

G
 C

O
VE

R
 F

LA
N

G
E

FB
P2

20

R
EV

IS
IO

N

ZO
N

E
R

EV
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
D

AT
E

C
H

AN
G

ED
 B

Y
AP

PR
O

VE
D

A
IN

IT
IA

L 
R

EL
EA

SE
4/

21
/2

02
3

KD
AN

G
AG

AN
W

AN
I

 

IT
EM

 N
O

.

1
1

R
EV

C
AG

E 
C

O
D

E 
   

   
 

SI
ZE A

O
F

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

PE
-W

42
F0

11
A

T-
R

ev
.D

2

C
AB

LE
 L

EN
G

TH
 T

O
LE

R
AN

C
ES

:

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 ≤
12

 [3
05

] =
 +

1 
[2

5]
 / 

-0
   

   
>1

2 
[3

05
] ≤

 6
0 

[1
52

4]
 =

 +
2 

[5
1]

 / 
-0

  >
60

 [1
52

4]
 ≤

 1
20

 [3
04

8]
 =

 +
4 

[1
02

] /
 -0

>1
20

 [3
04

8]
 ≤

 3
00

 [7
62

0]
 =

 +
6 

[1
52

] /
 -0

   
   

   
   

   
   

  >
30

0 
[7

62
0]

  =
 +

5%
 / 

-0

U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
LE

AD
IN

G
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

AR
E 

IN
C

H
ES

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

 [ 
] A

R
E 

M
IL

LI
M

ET
ER

S

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

:

.X
XX

 =
 ±

.0
05

 [ 
.1

3 
]

.0
2 

  [
 .5

 ]
.X

X 
= 

±
.X

 =
 ±

.2
   

  [
 5

 ]
± 

1/
32

AN
G

LE
S 

± 
1°

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N W

R
-4

2 
W

av
eg

ui
de

 b
an

dp
as

s 
fil

te
r, 

17
.7

 to
 2

3.
55

G
H

z

KD
AN

G

FR
AC

TI
O

N
S

TH
E 

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
 C

O
N

TA
IN

ED
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

R
AW

IN
G

 IS
 T

H
E 

SO
LE

 P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 O
F 

IN
FI

N
IT

E 
EL

EC
TR

O
N

IC
S,

 IN
C

. A
N

Y 
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 
PA

R
T 

O
R

 W
H

O
LE

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E 

 W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

ER
M

IS
SI

O
N

 O
F 

IN
FI

N
IT

E 
EL

EC
TR

O
N

IC
S,

 IN
C

. I
S 

PR
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.
TH

ES
E 

C
O

M
M

O
D

IT
IE

S,
 T

EC
H

N
O

LO
G

Y 
O

R
 S

O
FT

W
AR

E 
W

ER
E 

EX
PO

R
TE

D
 F

R
O

M
 T

H
E 

U
N

IT
ED

 S
TA

TE
S 

IN
 A

C
C

O
R

D
AN

C
E 

W
IT

H
 T

H
E

EX
PO

R
T 

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IO
N

 R
EG

U
LA

TI
O

N
S.

 D
IV

ER
SI

O
N

 C
O

N
TR

AR
Y 

TO
 U

.S
. L

AW
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

SH
EE

T
SC

AL
E N
O

N
E

IN
TE

R
PR

ET
 A

LL
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

AN
D

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

 P
ER

 A
SM

E 
Y1

4.
5

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

66

55

44

33

22

11

AL
L 

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
AR

E 
FO

R
 R

EF
ER

EN
C

E 
O

N
LY

 
AN

D
 S

U
BJ

EC
T 

TO
 C

H
AN

G
E 

W
IT

H
O

U
T 

N
O

TI
C

E.

PE-W42F011 CAD Drawing
Bandpass Waveguide Filter With WR-42 Interface Operating from 17.7 GHz to 23.55 GHz
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